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Estimated Program Costs

The following is an estimated cost per semester for students in the Therapeutic Massage Degree
program. The costs reflect prices as of Fall 2018 for in-state students. Please refer to the CCRI Web
site at www.ccri.edu for tuition fees for regional and out-of-state students. Please note that there will
likely be tuition increases during the course of the program.

General Tuition and Fees (as of May 2018)

Full Time/Per semester (12-19 credits)

General Tuition fee $2,074.00
Registration Fee $75.00
Student Activity Fee $36.00
Learning Resource Fee $40.00
Commuter Parking Fee $12.00
Technology Fee $45.00
Lab fee (as designated)

General Education Requirements
The Therapeutic Massage program is an integrat

Part Time/Per Semester (11 credits or less)

General Tuition fee CHE* $189.00
Registration Fee $30.00
Student Activity Fee CHE* $3.00
Learning Resource Fee CHE* $4.00
Technology Fee CHE* $4.00
Commuter Parking Fee CHE* $1.00
Lab fee (as designated)

* Credit Hour Equivalent

ed program, with one semester of prerequisite coursework,

followed by |6-months of program coursework and general education coursework. There is a recommended

sequence for students who choose to complete

the general education courses during the program, and the

estimated program costs outlined herein are reflective of this recommended sequence. The general education
courses may, however, be taken at any time prior to being accepted to the program. The total program cost
may vary for students who choose a different option for completing the General Education courses.

Prerequisite Courses
Prior to acceptance into the Therapeutic Massag

e program, the following courses must be completed with a

grade of “C” or better. They may be taken at any campus, day or evening.

BIOL 2201:  Human Anatomy & Physiology |
TMSG 1000: Intro to Therapeutic Massage
RHAB 1010: Medical Terminology

RHAB 1020: Fundamentals of Palpation
ENGL 1010: Composition |

Tuition

Other Fees

Lab fee

Textbooks (estimated)

*Immunizations/CPR (one-time fee)

*varies depending on health insurance and previous immunization

Prerequisite Tuition and Fees

4 credits
2 credits
| credits
3 credits
3 credits

12 credits $2,074

$162

$20

$300

$250

$2,806



First Semester (Fall)

TMSG 1040 Intro to Eastern Massage 2 credits *Students are encouraged to take kinesiology during
RHAB 1030; Pathophysiology for Rehab 3 credits the summer semester prior to starting the program
TMSG 1020: Swedish Massage 5 credits
PSYC 2010:  General Psychology 4 credits
Tuition- Full Time 14 credits $2,074
Lab fees $20
Other fees $208
Books $603
Supplies: Massage table (case, sheets, bolster) $395
Lotions $30
Uniform $30
Misc. (face cradle, holsters, etc) $100
Total First Semester $3,460
Second Semester (Spring)
TMSG 1030: Deep Tissue Massage 5 credits
TMSG 1140: Integ Eastern and Western Massage 2 credits
MATH 1025 Intro to College Math 3 credits
COMM 1100: Public Speaking 3 credits
Tuition- Full Time |3 credits $2,074
Lab fees $40
Other fees $208
Books $298
Supplies: Lotion $30
Total Second Semester $2,650
Third Semester (Summer) (finishes last week of July)
TMSG 2010: Intro to Sports Massage 2 credits
TMSG 2020: Student Massage Clinic 3 credits
ELECTIVE General Education Elective 3 credits
TMSG 2021: Massage Practice Building 2 credits
Tuition- Part Time 10 credits X $189.00 $1,890
Lab fees $20
Other fees $151
Books $131
Supplies: Lotion $30

Total Third Semester

$2,222



Fourth Semester (Fall)

TMSG 2030: Clinical Internship |

TMSG 2130  Clinical Internship I

TMSG 2110: Advanced Sports Massage
TMSG 2040: Foundation of Evidence-Based

Outcomes for Massage Therapist

PSYC 2030: Developmental Psychology

Tuition-Full Time

Other fees

Books

Supplies: Lotion

Graduation fee

Total Fourth Semester

Estimated Total Program Costs

Prerequisite Tuition and Fees
First Semester

Second Semester

Third Semester

Fourth Semester

2 credits
2 credits

3 credits

3 credits
3 credits

13 credits

Estimated Grand Total Program Cost

$2,074
$208
$448
$30
$40

$2,800

$2,806
$3,460
$2,650
$2,222
$2,800

$13,938



