

Rehabilitative Health Department

Therapeutic Massage Program

Associate Degree in Applied Science Estimated Program Costs

The following is an estimated cost per semester for students in the Therapeutic Massage Degree program. The costs reflect prices as of Fall 2018 for in-state students. Please refer to the CCRI Web site at <u>www.ccri.edu</u> for tuition fees for regional and out-of-state students. Please note that there will likely be tuition increases during the course of the program.

General Tuition and Fees (as of May 2018)

Full Time/Per semester (12-19 credits)		Part Time/Per Semester (11 credits or less)		
General Tuition fee	\$2,074.00	General Tuition fee	CHE*	\$189.00
Registration Fee	\$75.00	Registration Fee		\$30.00
Student Activity Fee	\$36.00	Student Activity Fee	CHE*	\$3.00
Learning Resource Fee	\$40.00	Learning Resource Fee	CHE*	\$4.00
Commuter Parking Fee	\$12.00	Technology Fee	CHE*	\$4.00
Technology Fee	\$45.00	Commuter Parking Fee	CHE*	\$1.00
Lab fee	(as designated)	Lab fee	(as designa	ated)

* Credit Hour Equivalent

General Education Requirements

The Therapeutic Massage program is an integrated program, with one semester of prerequisite coursework, followed by I6-months of program coursework and general education coursework. There is a recommended sequence for students who choose to complete the general education courses during the program, and the estimated program costs outlined herein are reflective of this recommended sequence. The general education courses may, however, be taken at any time <u>prior</u> to being accepted to the program. The total program cost may vary for students who choose a different option for completing the General Education courses.

Prerequisite Courses

Prior to acceptance into the Therapeutic Massage program, the following courses must be completed with a grade of "C" or better. They may be taken at any campus, day or evening.

BIOL 2201:	Human Anatomy & Physiology I	4 credits	
TMSG 1000:	Intro to Therapeutic Massage	2 credits	
RHAB 1010:	Medical Terminology	l credits	
RHAB 1020:	Fundamentals of Palpation	3 credits	
ENGL 1010:	Composition I	<u>3 credits</u>	
	Tuition	12 credits	\$2,074
	Other Fees		\$162
	Lab fee		\$20
	Textbooks (estimated)		\$300
	*Immunizations/CPR (one-time fee) *varies depending on health insurance and previous immunization		<u>\$250</u>
	Prerequisite Tuition and Fees		\$2,806

First Semester (Fall)

TMSG 1040	Intro to Eastern Massage	2 credits	*Students are encouraged to take kinesiology during
RHAB 1030:	Pathophysiology for Rehab	3 credits	the summer semester prior to starting the program
TMSG 1020:	Swedish Massage	5 credits	
PSYC 2010:	General Psychology	<u>4 credits</u>	

Tuition- Full Time	14 credits	\$2,074
Lab fees		\$20
Other fees		\$208
Books		\$603
Supplies:	Massage table (case, sheets, bolster)	\$395
	Lotions	\$30
	Uniform	\$30
	Misc. (face cradle, holsters, etc)	<u>\$100</u>
Total First Semest	ter	\$3,460

Second Semester (Spring)

TMSG 1030:	Deep Tissue Massage		5 credits	
TMSG 1140:	Integ Eastern and We	estern Massage	2 credits	
MATH 1025	Intro to College Math	า	3 credits	
COMM 1100:	Public Speaking		3 credits	
	Tuition- Full Time		13 credits	\$2,074
	Lab fees			\$40
	Other fees			\$208
	Books			\$298
	Supplies:	Lotion		<u>\$30</u>
	Total Second Semes	ter		\$2,650

Third Semester (Summer)

(finishes last week of July)

TMSG 2010:	Intro to Sports Mass	age	2 credits		
TMSG 2020:	Student Massage Cli	nic	3 credits		
ELECTIVE	General Education E	lective	3 credits		
TMSG 2021:	Massage Practice Bui	ilding	<u>2 credits</u>		
	Tuition- Part Time		10 credits X	\$189.00	\$1,890
	Lab fees				\$20
	Other fees				\$151
	Books				\$131
	Supplies:	Lotion			<u>\$30</u>
	Total Third Semest	er			\$2,222

Fourth Semester (Fall)

TMSG 2030:	Clinical Internship I	2 credits
TMSG 2130	Clinical Internship II	2 credits
TMSG 2110:	Advanced Sports Massage	3 credits
TMSG 2040:	Foundation of Evidence-Based	
	Outcomes for Massage Therapist	3 credits
PSYC 2030:	Developmental Psychology	3 credits

Tuition-Full Time		13 credits	\$2,074
Other fees			\$208
Books			\$448
Supplies:	Lotion		\$30
Graduation fee			<u>\$40</u>
Total Fourth S	emester		\$2,800

Estimated Total Program Costs

Prerequisite Tuition and Fees	\$2,806
First Semester	\$3,460
Second Semester	\$2,650
Third Semester	\$2,222
Fourth Semester	<u>\$2,800</u>

Estimated Grand Total Program Cost

\$13,938